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Particulars

Y
A
R.W.D Work Division Motihari
FORM GFR 19A
(See Government of India'sDecision (1) below Rule-150)
Form of Utilisation Certificate up to the month of 21.03.2022
MR HEAD-3054 (Initial Rectification with Surface Renewal )
} Selection No. of A ¢
. , Date with mout
Name of Sche i
| No. Name of Scheme Amronnt Received

—

@]

(in Rs. In Lacs)

(in Rs. In Lacs)

Roads under MR
HEAD-3054 (Initial
Rectification with
Surface Renewal )

Certificd that | have satisfied myself that the conditi
fulfiled/ are being fulfiled and that [ have exercised the

Construction of Rural

0.00000

I

|

0.00000

e

utilised for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of exercised :-

(v)

Works have been supervised by Executive E
Periodical inspection has been conducted by
Construction Material have been testes.

Physical Progress achieved :_

Construction
Construction

(1)
(i)

of Road Works.
of CD Works.

Measurement have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by

All other codal formalities have been observed.

0 Lacs received during

Certified that out of Rs.0.0
xecutive Engineer,

the years 2020-21 in favour of E
R.WD. Works Division, Motihari A sum of
Rs.0.00 Lacs has been utilised for the purpose of
MR HEAD-3054 (Initial Rectification with
Surface Renewal) Scheme as given in the margin
or whichever sanctioned and that the balance
Rs.0.00 Lacs remaining unutilised at the end of the

period under.

I

I

.

ons on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly
following checks to see that the money was actually

ngineer/ Superintending Engineer.
Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.

the Assistant.

Executive Engineer,
Rural Works Department,

Mp\ Motihari
Ay



Standrad IFormat For Roads Quarterly Statement (4 th Quarter)

PTU Name:- R.W.D(W)Division, Motihari

| 71 W?amc of the Road Nawada to Barharwa ]
‘ 2 Batch No.
0 P
3 Project 1D 31782103631
4 Total Length of Road(in K.M.) 1.805
7; - icnglh of Road to Meet Required Service Level 1805 .
) (Completed Length)( in K.M.) ’
6 No of Total Quarter(ie 3 Months as a Unit) in 5 Years 20
T —
. Ordinary Maintenance Cost as per Schedule (Agreement
- Amount For Maintenance(in Lakh) 19.24557
3 Quarterly Payment: 1/20 of Ordinary Maintennance Cost
‘ as per Schedule (in Lakh) 0.96227
\ Non- Compliance W
| Compliance e Weightred Value for
S t 5 ; s
~ Criteria Standard Job Description |1 ength Non Payment Reduction Reduction Payment  (6)
Compliant . =)/ (D)*2)*(4)
1 (%)
| Paved Roads(Carriage Way) 0 60% 0 J
O
Shoulders and Embankments 0 10% 0 1
S —
Cross Drainage Including .
. 0 59
| Culverts and Bridges e 0
| Signage and Road Safety 0 10% 0
i Vegetation 0 5% 0
'Total Payment Reduction for the Quarter (in Lakh) 0 |
lT(ﬁc‘ Paid for the Quarter/ Demand (in Lakh) 0.96227 J

Date of Inspection by /1 or his agent

Prepared by Contractor's self Control unit

Date:-
Signature of Person inspecting road

/'( \ YO X

>

=Y.

:){_r S22

Name and Designation of Person inspecting road

(Signature)
\

W/gkoﬁ\’”
pl



RWD, Works Division Matihari

Gov ermment Of Bihar

ONO!

Rural Warks Department

| .

Requisition Formet for Scheme Head-MR-(3054

1 Year (4 h O:w_.\Eﬂ. )

SUMMARY OF ORDINARY MAINTENANCE INSPECTION REPORT

Raoad From:- Nawada to Barharwa
(Package No MR-N 19-20 Motihari 01)

|Length of Road :- 1.805 km

To:-

Executive Engineer

y Under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface R

nzns\m:

RWD, Works Division Motihari Date:- ..
Pencod :- From:- 22-07-2021 To 21-10-2021
Inspecior :- A'E RWD Sub Division : Motihari
Position :- A.E
'Standard Of Work Item Work |Unit OF Required in each Kilometere
No | Name Unit 1 2 3[4 5 6 7 g | 9 [ 10 Comments
OM100 ”wnn_ua payment
|OM101  |Pothole Patching m? 10.15 | 1529 Nil Defects Rectified within stipuleted time
OM102 | Surface Depression and Rut patching m3 0.076 Nil Nil Defects Rectified within stipuleted time
OM103 |Crack Sealing Lm 433 649 Nil Defects Rectified within stipuleted time
|Surface Treatment
OM104 I(2) Loss of Agreegate (SurfacebRavelling) m’ 10.15 15.29 Nil Nil Defects Rectified within stipuleted time
(b) Bleeding  Flushing m’ Nil Nil Nil Nil No Bleeding/ Flushing Required
| € Crocodile Cracking m° Nil Nil Nil Nil No Crocodile Cracking Found
105 “,,mamm Repair m’ Nil Nil Nil Nil No Edge Repair Required |
106 ,_Umoroﬁm m’ 0.76 1.14 N.A N.A Defects Rectified within stipuleted time
107 |Concreate pavement m’ N.A N.A N.A N.A
|Other activities |
[OM200 |Shoulder | | ]
| L nsealed Shoulder | _ ,
lOM201 _%: Edge Drop-off i [ Lm [ Nil Nil ZH: Zm_ No m&m.mlonou,.o.mw szcwqmn_ i |
, (b) Roughness, Scouring or Potholes Lm ﬁ 121.84 182.76 Nil Nil Defects Rectified within stipuleted time |
| i(c) Holding water Lm Nil Nil Nil Nil No Holding Water Found
|OM202 |Embankment Repair M’ 18.28 27.41 NIL NIL Defects Rectified within stipuleted time
[ |Other activities (Rain Cuts) Nil Nil Nil Nil Not Required
OM300 Drainage including culverts major |
_a~ Surface Drains & Verge - Lm | NA N.A N.A CNLA | 1 ~ NotReguired
[OM302 ICulvert Cleaning No 1 1 Nil Nil Not Required
a..(;cm \ﬁ:?n: and pit Repair M’ 2 1 Nil Nil Defects Rectified within stipuleted time
[ |Other activities(Whilw washing) M’ 34 18 Nil Nil Defects Rectified within stipuleted time




U :: OF Required in f_r: 7:::.6:.; )

4 e

.~ _standard Of Work tem - Work | ) ~ Unit OF Required in cach Kilomete: ‘ - S
L Ne ~ \ame Tl umi | 0 [ 2] 3 ]a 5 6 | 7 | 8 "9 [ 10|  Comments |
ON20) - Vegetation - | _ - . — 1 1 1 4 ]
. _Grass Control i 1 1 T S o
(2) Roadside- General Tidy | 1a_ | Nil Nil Nil Nil 1 ) lLﬁ\-\lEﬂnm |
ONI301  I(b) Clear near Safen signs. Ki
ﬂvﬂr and 4:1.. \{anagement | No Nil il%\\x
ONI£02 Cutting Of Branches Of Trees | No Nil Not Required
Cutting Of Shrubs From Road Way I No 650 Nil Defects Rectified E
Other activities (Tnmming of Grass) _ M® 1462 Nil Defects Rectified within stipuleted time |
OMS00  Safety Signage and Road | Not Required |
|OMS301  |Signs Mainianence No 1 0.8 Nil Nil Defects Rectified within stipuleted time |
IOMS02  Guard Stones Lm 1.09 1.64 N.A N.A Defects Rectified within stipuleted time |
ONM303 Distance Stones No 1 0.8 N.A N.A Defects Rectified within stipuleted time
/OM504 |Road Marking M- Nil Nil Nil Nil Not Required
| |Other activities
,_mguu |
Y Kuomar Appendix E xecuBxeninNEnger,

Bidder

EWROY o PivisiomMotihar
\ﬂ)) \

rEkid
rﬁ\@

&é/<



Project ID-317821032631

Date

10/ 1/ 22
10/ 1/ 22
10/ 1/ 22
10/ 1/ 22
10/ 1/ 22
10/1/22
10/ 1/ 22
10/ 1/ 22
10/ 1/ 22
10/ 1/ 22
10/ 1/ 22
10/ 1/ 22
10/ 1/ 22
10/ 1/ 22
10/ 1/ 22
10/ 1/ 22
10/ 1/ 22
10/ 1/ 22
10/1/22

Time

12:38:39
12:38:39
12:39:0
12:39:15
12:39:15
12:39:15
12:39: 50
12:40:0
12:40:0
12:40: 25
12:40: 25
12:40: 25
12:40: 25
12:41:1
12:41:1
12:41:1
12:41:36
12:41: 36
12:41: 36

NAME OF ROAD OF MAINTENANCE-Nawada to Barharwa, Contractor-S.H Construction

Section Length Bumps

No.

82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82

in km
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.031

inmm

280
380
360
350
340
280
270
250
290
250
310
300
280
270
280
330
310
280

90

Speed

Rate

0
30.3
30.3
20.2
30.3
30.3
30.3
30.3
30.3
30.3
30.3
30.3
30.3
40.4
30.3
20.2
20.2
303
10.1

OR

mm/km
2800
3800
3600
3500
3400
2800
2700
2500
2900
2500
3100
3000
2800
2700
2800
3300
3100
2800
2903
Total IRI

Average IRl 3103.053

IRI OMMWO Latitude
mm/km  ROAD
2903 G 26.55248
3901 G 26.55199
3702 G 26.55137
3602 G 26.55077
3502 G 26.55061
2903 G 26.55088
2804 G 26.55045
2604 G 26.54995
3003 G 26.54947
2604 G 26.54907
3203 G 26.54885
3103 G 26.54831
2903 G 26.54746
2804 G 26.54653
2903 G 26.54619
3402 G 26.54589
3203 G 26.54562
2903 G 26.54533
3006 G 26.54529
58958
e vl

z@/o/
AE

|

Longitud
e

84.76577
84.76653
84.76732
84.76807
84.76902
84.76996
84.77090
84.77168
84.77252
84.77334
84.77447
84.77511
84.77506
84.77506
84.77589
84.77686
84.77779
84.77883
84.77898

Event

Normal
Normal
Normal
Curve

Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Culvert
Normal
Normal
Culvert
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal

Y=0*X"2+0.998 * X +109.5
X = 2903
Y =3006

(R) RURAL ROAD
Good Average Poor
<4000 4001-5000 >5001

EXECUTIVE E NEER
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT
WORKS DIVISION, MOTIHARI



-4 Name of S H mr.?m_:‘:‘::;_

Gustomer - TestDate :  1pgizpz; - Road Name - Mewada to Barharws

Name of Work/ Nawada o Eatais Machine No - FER o :

Road - e Road Type | (R) RURAL ROAD -

—_— . - Start SNo:  [ganrm —

Lab Job number! 317821032631 el Side -
Start E No - AEARY Interval

Date - 10012022 o — S——
Weather - Normal UIV Range : 1504 To 5gpq [1000  mm/km

Section No. 82 - o T S P —
Start Location - Dist Range : 1 To 01 *1000 m
m_‘-Q —lcﬁum.——c_‘- g ,‘ ) o ma:m:o: s Y=0 DXN\N + Dmmm .« ‘V/‘\ 6,;— D@ 5

File ‘-CAUsers\RWD-AITM\Desktop\10011442 XIs. Section No. 82, Eqn .Y =0"X"2+0998~ X + 1095
Name of Customer ‘S H Construction. Name of Work/ Road :Nawada to Barharwa. Lab Job number 317821032631

__
3604 / T
uIv | P ~
mm/ | . # //./f / /// ,
—ﬁ—.-\- “ - N . p S
2604 — TS
_ ¢
©

T 7 o2 03 04 0% 06 07 08 09 1 17 7132 13 74 15 1% 17 7% %
. Distance = 1000 m




